\$115.00 150281

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standex International Corporation		09/15/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James Burn International, Inc.
Street Address:	5045 County Drive
City:	Disputanta
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23842
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1502813	LHERMITE
Registration Number:	0561410	WIRE-O
Registration Number:	0567002	WIRE-O
Registration Number:	1255839	WIRE-O

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 638 6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: George W. Lewis

Address Line 1: 400 7th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T37259US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George W. Lewis

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0081

900114033

Signature:	/george lewis/
Date:	08/18/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=20080818164024361#page1.tif source=20080818164024361#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 6 Manor Parkway, Salem, New Hampshire 03079, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademarks, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
United States Trademarks			
LHERMITE	1,502,813	09/06/1988	09/06/2008
WIRE-O	561,410	07/15/1952	07/15/2012
WIRE-O (stylized)	567,002	11/18/1952	11/18/2012
WIRE-O	1,255,829	11/01/1983	11/01/2013

WHEREAS, Standex is transferring all of the assets and the business to which the above trademarks relate to James Burn International, Inc., ("JBI") a Virginia corporation, with offices at 5045 County Drive, Disputanta, Virginia 23842; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Standex desires to transfer to JBI, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by these marks; and JBI is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby assign unto JBI, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 15th day of September, 2004.

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Bv:

(Corporate Seal)

Roger L. Fix

Its: President/CEC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0083

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of

Standex International Corporation

Serial No.: 1,255,839

Attn: Assignment Branch

Registered: November 1, 1983

Mark: WIRE-O

Commissioner for Trademarks

P.O. Box 1451

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Re:

Trademark Assignment from Standex International Corporation

to James Burn International, Inc. U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.

1,502,813 - LHERMITE

561,410 - WIRE-O

567,002 -WIRE-O (Stylized)

1,255,839 - WIRE-O

Sir:

This is submitted along with the Trademark Assignment transferring the abovereferenced trademark registrations from Standex International Corporation to James Burn International, Inc. The aforesaid Assignment contains a typographical error. U.S. Registration No. 1,255,829 for the WIRE-O mark should be 1,255,839.

Respectfully submitted

George W. Lewis

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC

Date: August 14, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003837 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 08/18/2008